
2023 SCHEDULENEBRASKA CORNHUSKERS (0-0-0, 0-0-0 BIG TEN)
# Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (Previous School)
00 Cece Villa GK 5-10 So. Altoona, Iowa (Dowling Catholic)
1 Ava Makovicka MF 5-8 Fr. Gretna, Neb. (Gretna)
2 Haley Peterson MF 5-6 Jr. Lincoln, Neb. (East)
4 Nicola Hauk  D 5-7 Sr. Heidelberg, Germany (Delta State)
5 Ella Guyott D/MF/F 5-5 RFr. Papillion, Neb. (Papillion LaVista)
6 Abbey Schwarz F 5-5 Jr. Bennington, Neb. (Roncalli Catholic)
7 Reagan Raabe MF/F 5-5 Sr.  Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
8 Reese Borer D 5-6 Fr. Lincoln, Neb. (Norris)
9 Eleanor Dale F 5-7 Sr. Billingham, England 
10 Florence Belzile MF/F 5-8 Jr. Montreal, Quebec, Canada (Bill Brothersl) 
11 Sadie Waite MF 5-5 So. St. Thomas, Ontario, Canada (Parkside)
15 Alexa Gobel GK 6-0 Fr. Lincoln, Neb. (Southwest)
16 Audra Clark D/F 5-5 Sr. San Antonio, Texas (Medina Valley)
17 Marissa Popoola  D 5-6 Sr. Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley West)
19 Samantha Corrie D 5-7 Fr. Winchester, England (Peter Symonds)
20 Emma Prososki MF 5-7 So. Omaha, Neb. (Marian) 
21 Lauryn Anglim D 5-7 So. LaVista, Neb. (Papillion-LaVista)
22 Abby Vacek F 5-4 RFr. Lincoln, Neb. (Pius X) 
23 Gwen Lane D 5-7 Sr. Lincoln, Neb. (Southwest)
25 Ella Rudney MF/F 5-6 Fr. Grand Island, N.Y. (Grand Island Senior)
29 Kayma Carpenter F 5-4 Fr, Lincoln, Neb. (East)
34 Allie Napora MF/F 5-5 RSo. Papillion, Neb. (Papillion La-Vista South)
37 Jordan Zade D 5-5 Jr. Olathe, Kan. (De Soto)
42 Sarah Weber MF/F 5-6 Jr.  Gretna, Neb. (Gretna)
44 Lauren Buzzell D 5-7 RFr. St. Francis, Minn. (St. Francis)
48 Maggie Altman F 5-8 Jr. San Francisco, Calif. (Sacred Heart)
74 Briley Hill D/F 5-8 So. Lincoln, Neb. (East)  
91 Sami Hauk GK 5-11 Sr. Argyle, Texas (Denton Guyer)

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: John Walker, 30th season

Assistant Coach: Marty Everding
Assistant Coach: Ian Bridge

Assistant Coach: Savanah Anderson-Baer

*-Big Ten Conference games

Home games in red will be played at Barbara Hibner Stadium. 
All times are Central and subject to change.

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
Aug. 8 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM | Exhibition | W, 2-1 

OKLAHOMA
Aug. 11 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM | Exhibition

at CREIGHTON
Aug. 17 | Omaha, Neb. | 6 PM 

BAYLOR
Aug. 20 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM 

at EASTERN WASHINGTON
Aug. 24 | Cheney, Wash. | 6:30 PM

at GONZAGA
Aug. 27 | Spokane, Wash. | 3 PM

MISSOURI
Aug. 31 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

at KANSAS STATE
Sept. 3 | Manhattan, Kan. | 1 PM

UC DAVIS
Sept. 7 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

SAINT LOUIS
Sept. 10 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM

WISCONSIN*
Sept. 15 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

at OHIO STATE*
Sept. 21 | Columbus, Ohio | 6 PM

at PENN STATE*
Sept. 24 | State College, Pa. | 12 PM

RUTGERS*
Sept. 28 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

at NORTHWESTERN*
Oct. 1 | Evanston, Ill. | 2 PM

IOWA*
Oct. 7 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM

MARYLAND*
Oct. 12 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

at MINNESOTA*
Oct. 15 | Minneapolis, Minn. | 1 PM

PURDUE*
Oct. 19 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

at ILLINOIS*
Oct. 22 | Champaign, Ill. | 1 PM

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT
Oct. 29-Nov. 5 | Campus Sites

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Nov. 10-Dec. 3

FRIDAY, AUG. 11 • BARBARA HIBNER STADIUM • LINCOLN, NEB.

OKLAHOMA SOONERS
VS.

NEBRASKA CORNHUSKERS

OKLAHOMA SOONERS (0-0-0, 0-0-0 BIG 12)
# Name Pos. Yr. Hometown (Previous School)
0 Olivia Ramey GK So. Frisco, Texas (Frisco Memorial)
00 Avery Hall GK Fr. Laguna Niguel, Calif. (Mater Dei)
1 Sierra Giorgio  GK RSo. Vaughan, Ontario (Bill Crothers Secondary)
2 Emma Hawkins F RSr. Forney, Texas (North Forney)
3 Koby Commandant M Jr. Rockwood, Ontario (John F. Ross)
4 Avery Stevens D Fr. Garden Grove, Calif. (Pacifica)
5 Hadley Murrell F So. Prosper, Texas (Prosper)
6 Zoë Parkhurst M Fr. Menlo Park, Calif. (IMG Academy)
7 Michelle Pak M So. Coppell, Texas (Coppell)
8 Cailey England M Sr. Dripping Springs, Texas (Dripping Springs)
9 Keller Matise M Jr. Dallas, Texas (Highland Park)
10 Esalenna Galekhutle M Jr. Gaborone, Botswana (Naledi Senior Secondary)
11 Sophia Vaughan M Fr. St. Augustine, Fla. (Tocoi Creek)
12 Alexis Washington F So. San Antonio, Texas (IMG Academy)
14 Kelis Brown M RSo. New Albany, Ohio (New Albany)
15 Ella Pappas F Jr. Edmond, Okla. (Deer Creek)
16 Dani Wolfe F RSr. West Bloomfield, Mich. (Walled Lake Northern) 
17 Chloe Adams D Fr. Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)
18 Lauren Hoefer F Fr. Owasso, Okla. (Owasso)
19 Andie Wolfe D Jr. West Bloomfield, Mich. (Walled Lake Northern)
20 Chelsea Wagner F So. Leawood, Kan. (Blue Valley North)
22 Muriel Kroflin D RSo. Langenargen, Germany (Max-Weber-Schule Freiburg)
23 Cassie Clifton D So. Prosper, Texas (Prosper)
24 Morganne Eikelbarner M So. Plano, Texas (Plano West)
28 Léane Commaret D Jr. Nantes, France (Lycée Brequigny)
31 Leonie Weber F Jr. Munich, Germany (Wittelsbacher Gym Munchen)
40 Marianne Baltmanis D So. Flower Mound, Texas (Flower Mound)

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Matt Mott, 1st season
Assistant Coach: Richard Beebe
Assistant Coach: Jessica Hiskey
Assistant Coach: Warren Russ



#17 Marissa Popoola
Sr. • D

Overland Park, Kan.

#9 Eleanor Dale
Sr. • F

Billingham, England

#23 Gwen Lane
Sr. • D

Lincoln, Neb.

#11 Sadie Waite
So. • MF

Ontario, Canada

#16 Audra Clark
Sr. • D/F

San Antonio, Texas

#7 Reagan Raabe
Sr. • MF/F

Omaha, Neb.

#48 Maggie Altman
Jr. • F

San Francisco, Calif.

#10 Florence Belzile
Jr. • MF/F

Quebec, Canada

#34 Allie Napora
Jr. • MF/F

Papillion, Neb.

#2 Haylee Peterson
Jr. • MF

Lincoln, Neb.

#6 Abbey Schwarz
Jr. • F

Bennington, Neb.

#44 Lauren Buzzell
RFr. • D

St. Francis, Minn.

#91 Sami Hauk
Sr. • GK

Argyle, Texas

#74 Briley Hill
So. • D/F

Lincoln, Neb.

#00 Cece Villa
So. • GK

Altoona, Iowa 

#21 Lauryn Anglim
So. • D

LaVista, Neb.

#5 Ella Guyott
RFr. • D/MF/F

Papillion, Neb.

#42 Sarah Weber
Jr. • MF/F

Gretna, Neb.

#20 Emma Prososki
So. • MF

Omaha, Neb.

#4 Nicola Hauk
Sr. • D

Heidelberg, Germany

#37 Jordan Zade
Jr. • D

Olathe, Kan.

#22 Abby Vacek
RFr. • F

Lincoln, Neb.

#8 Reese Borer
Fr. • D

Lincoln, Neb.

#29 Kayma Carpenter
Fr. • F

Lincoln, Neb.

#19 Samantha Corrie
Fr. • D

Winchester, England

#25 Ella Rudney
Fr. • MF/F

Grand Island, N.Y.

#1 Ava Makovicka
Fr. • MF

Gretna, Neb.

SPONSORS

#15 Alexa Gobel
Fr. • GK

Lincoln, Neb.

844-443-4636

SCAN FOR NIL OPPORTUNITY


